# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name Formerly                    |  | Execution Date | Entity Type           |  |
|----------------------------------|--|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| CIT Lending Services Corporation |  | 03/13/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Paetec Communications, Inc. (by merger of American Long Lines, Inc. with and into Paetec Communications, Inc.) |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | One PAETEC Plaza, 600 Willowbrook Office Park  |  |
| City:           | Fairport   |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 14450  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE  |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark           |  |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1566389 | AMERICAN LONG LINES |  |
| Registration Number: | 1566388 | AMERICAN LONG LINES |  |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10000-20074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

Signature: /Dusan Clark/

TRADEMARK

900044214

**REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0341** 

| Date:   | 03/14/2006 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=release-paetec#page1.tif            |            |
| source=release-paetec#page2.tif source=release-paetec#page3.tif |            |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0342

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is given on this 13 day of March 2006 by CIT Lending Services Corporation ("CIT"), a Delaware corporation, to Paetec Communications, Inc. (by merger of American Long Lines, Inc. with and into Paetec Communications, Inc.) ("Paetec"), a Delaware corporation, as follows:

WHEREAS, on August 31, 2005, CIT and American Long Lines, Inc. ("American") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Trademark Security Agreement, American granted to CIT, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of American's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, said Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 7, 2005 at reel 3154 and frame 0730; and

WHEREAS, CIT wishes to release its security interest in the Marks and retransfer and reassign to Paetec without recourse all of CIT's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, CIT hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Marks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Marks without recourse to Paetec.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION

By:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0343

Release of Trademark Security Interest Paetec Communications, Inc./ CIT Lending Services Corporation

| STATE OF RUN JUST ) COUNTY OF Casuf ) SS.                      |  |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF (SAME)   |  |
| On this the 13th day of March                                  | 2006, before me, MARY Ann Ding the I Joseph Junan,     |
| undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared                 | Joseph Junan,  |
| personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of sat | -  |
|  | n instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged           |
| himself/herself to be the VIC C Vesiden                        | fof CIT Lending Services Corporation, and that as      |
| ·  | uted the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein |
| contained.   |  |
| Witness my hand and official seal.                             |  |
|  | Muy ann dun  |
|  | 0  |
| My Commission Expires:   | MARY ANN DUNN<br>NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY           |
| MAY 2,2000   | MY COMM. EXP. MAY 2, 2006                              |

# Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3154/0730

| <u>Trademark</u>             | Registration Date | Registration No. | File Date. | Serial No. |
|------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------|------------|
| AMERICAN LONG LINES & DESIGN | 11/14/1989        | 1566389          | 5/2/1988   | 73/726,053 |
| AMERICAN LONG LINES          | 11/14/1989        | 1566388          | 5/2/1988   | 73/725,689 |

3

DA1 347146v.1

**RECORDED: 03/14/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0345